(3) North 41 degrees 44' 00" east, fifty and sixty-three hundredths (50.63) feet to a point along said Suscon Road;

Thence along said Suscon Road, along a curve to the left having a radius of 1,033.60', a delta of 06 degrees 45' 44", 

an arc length of 121.99' and a chord of South 38 degrees 34' 06" East, one hundred twenty-one and ninety-two 

hundredths (121.92) feet to the point of beginning.

Containing 86,677 square feet or 1.99 acres of land, more or less.

Parcel ID: 51-F13-00A-15A-000

Property Address: 1140 Suscon Road, Pittston Township, PA 18640
(c) CountySuite Sheriff, Teleosoft, Inc.

BEING the same premises which Edward J.